INFINEON Technologies 1 7.99
HYB39S64160A/BT-5.5/-6/-7
64MBit Synchronous DRAM
4M x 16 MBit Synchronous DRAM
for High Speed Graphics Applications
The HYB39S64160A/BT-5.5/-6/-7 are high speed dual bank Synchronous DRAM’s based on
INFINEON 0.25µm (A1-die) and 0.2µm (B-die)  process and organized as 4 banks x 1Mb x 16.
These synchronous devices achieve high speed data transfer rates up to 183 MHz by employing a

HYB39S6416A/BT-5.5/-6/-7
64MBit Synchronous DRAM
Ordering Information
Pin Description and Pinouts:
Type Package Description Die
LVTTL-version:
HYB 39S64160AT-5.5 P-TSOPII-54 (400mil) 183MHz 4B x 1Mb x 16 SDRAM A1-die
HYB 39S64160AT-6 P-TSOPII-54 (400mil) 166MHz 4B x 1Mb x 16 SDRAM A1-die
HYB 39S64160AT-7 P-TSOPII-54 (400mil) 143MHz 4B x 1Mb x 16  SDRAM A1-die
HYB 39S64160BT-5.5 P-TSOPII-54 (400mil) 183MHz 4B x 1Mb x 16 SDRAM B-die
HYB 39S64160BT-6 P-TSOPII-54 (400mil) 166MHz 4B x 1Mb x 16 SDRAM B-die
HYB 39S64160BT-7 P-TSOPII-54 (400mil) 143MHz 4B x 1Mb x 16  SDRAM B-die
CLK Clock Input DQ Data Input /Output
CKE Clock Enable LDQM, UDQM Data Mask
CS Chip Select Vdd Power (+3.3V)
RAS Row Address Strobe Vss Ground